PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XCEL PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	03/02/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS NORTH AMERICA
Street Address:	ONE ENTERPRISE
City:	ALISO VIEJO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92656

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5384330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)597-1585

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8586431400 Email: chines@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

Address Line 1: 4370 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DRIVE, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 081117-0249

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carrie Hines

Total Attachments: 6

source=0811170249#page1.tif

source=0811170249#page2.tif

source=0811170249#page3.tif

source=0811170249#page4.tif

source=0811170249#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 021109 FRAME: 0099

500569207

H \$40.00

source=0811170249#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 021109 FRAME: 0100

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM	M COVER SH		TMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office		
Docket No.: 081117-0249	PATENTS	ONLY	1 a	tent and Trauemark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:						
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name an	nd address of receiving party((ies):		
XCEL PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.		Name:	Valeant Pharmaceuticals No	orth America		
		Address:	One Enterprise			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Yes No		Aliso Viejo, CA 92656			
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
Assignment] Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name					
Other						
Execution Date: 03-02-2005						
		Additional 1	name(s) & address(es) attach	ied? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number((s):					
If the document is being filed together wi	th a new application, the	e execution dat	te of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent N	Jo(s).			
		5,384,330				
		2,001,000				
	Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes	⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	espondence	6. Total nu	mber of applications and pate	ents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:						
MCDERMOTT WILL & EMER	RY LLP	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00		
Name:						
Internal Address:		☐ Encl	losed			
		Autl	horized to be charged to depo	osit account		
Street Address: 4370 La Jolla Village I	Orive, Suite 700	8. Deposit	account number:			
		502624				
City: San Diego State: CA	Zip: 92122					
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing inform	mation is true	and correct and any attached	d copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	,, , <u>g</u> <u>g</u> <u>g</u>					
David A. Gay, Reg. No. 39,200	/David A. Gay/			June 17, 2008		
Name and Registration No. of Person Signir		Signature		Date		
Time and Registration 110. Of Ferson Signif	_		f pages including cover sheet			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			- FSee merading cover sheet	. •		
CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically tra /Carrie Hines/	nsmitted to the Patent and Trademark	k Office on June 17, 2	2008.			

Carrie Hines

PATENT REEL: 021109 FRAME: 0101



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "XCEL PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "XCEL PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO "VALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS NORTH AMERICA", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 1:21 O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

arriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4000488

3348132 8100

050559074

DATE: 07-08ACENT REEL: 021109 FRAME: 0102 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:55 PM 03/07/2005 FILED 01:21 PM 03/07/2005 SRV 050190697 - 3348132 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF XCEL PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

March 2, 2005

Xcel Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Xcel Pharmaceuticals, Inc. and the date of filing of the original Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is January 24, 2001 under the name MJBC Corp. On March 21, 2001, the Corporation filed a Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation. On each of March 29, 2001, June 24, 2002, and March 26, 2003, the Corporation filed an Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation. On February 9, 2005, the Corporation filed a Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation and on March 1, 2005, the Corporation filed a Certificate of Merger which Amended and Restated its Certificate of Incorporation.
- 2. Article FIRST of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and, as so amended, shall read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the Corporation is Valeant Pharmaceuticals North America."

- Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors.
- 4. Pursuant to Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been adopted by the written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation.

PATENT

REEL: 021109 FRAME: 0103

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Xcel Pharmaceuticals, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, Timothy Tyson, as of the day and year first set forth above.

XCEL PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Timothy Tyson.

President and Chief Executive Officer

2

Dallas_1\4123221\1 41519-9 3/2/2005

PATENT

REEL: 021109 FRAME: 0104

CERTIFICATION REGARDING ASSETS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA Ş ş COUNTY OF ORANGE Ş

Bary G. Bailey, being duly sworn, on oath, deposes and says that he is the Vice President and Treasurer of Xcel Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company") and that the total assets of the Company; as defined in subsection (i) of §503 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, are not less than \$10,000,000 as of March 2, 2005.

Name: Bary G. Bailey

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

Swom to and subscribed before me this 3rd day of March, 2005.

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires: TUN 14, 2017

Notary Public, State of California

Pamela Chronister [Civil]

Printed Name of Notary Dake:

Dallas_1\4123486\1 41519-9 3/2/2005

PAMELA CHIRONISTER LEWIS

REEL: 021109 FRAME: 0105

STATE OF NEW YORK)
)SS
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

CERTIFICATE

On the 7^{th} day of July, 2005, I, Laura Collins, a Notary Public, in and for said State, do hereby certify that the attached document is true and correct copy of the original sealed document provided by the Office of the Secretary for the State of Pelaware.

LAURA COLLINS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01 CO6018661
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires January 19,

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/17/2008 REEL: 021109 FRAME: 0106